
Utah Repeaters Sorted By SLCC Standard Load
(Closed Repeaters Separated)
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7 1 146.880 146.280 SLCC_A Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <PRIMARY ARES CHECK IN> Y N
2 146.880 146.880 SLCC_B None Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <Secondary Simplex ARES Check In>
3 449.900 444.900 SLCC2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KD0J SLCC Ham Club Repeater  Under Construction N N
5 146.700 146.100 SAFE_A Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KC7IIB Safe Neighborhoods <PRIMARY SN CHECK IN> Y N
6 146.700 146.700 SAFE_B None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake Safe Neighborhoods <Secondary Simplex SN Check In>

8 8 162.550 162.550 NOAA1 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake NWS National Weather Service for Salt Lake Area N
9 467.588 467.588 GUARD None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake Simplex SLCC FRS Radio Guard Channel 9 (Listen Only)

11 11 447.900 442.900 CURRY1 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WD7SL Oquirrh Lake Radio Club (EPwr) Y N
12 12 147.160 147.760 ENSGN1 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F M - Salt Lake / Park City K7MLA Autopatch, Link to Coalville N of Park City 147.240 N N
13 13 445.100 445.100 ENSGN2 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex IREAN Intermountain Repeater Emerg Amateur Net Y Y
14 14 146.940 146.340 FARN01 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7VHF UVHFS (100w, EPwr) Y N
15 15 448.150 443.150 FARN02 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7X Linked to Farnsworth Peak 53.150 MHz Repeater N N
16 16 449.150 444.150 FARN03 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7JL 100 Watt Repeater (ARES Backup) N N
17 17 449.500 444.500 FARN04 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7JL EPwr 100W (Listed as ARES Backup) N
18 18 147.120 147.720 FARN05 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7JL Intertie Link to Snowbird 147.180 (500W, EPwr) Y N
19 19 447.700 442.700 FIRE43 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KF7YXL South Salt Lake Fire Station 43 (200W) N N
21 21 147.340 147.940 UTCO5 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South - Payson K7UCS UTCOARES (120W, EPwr) Y N
22 22 145.230 144.630 UTCO1 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F Provo - Provo K7UCS UTCOARES (120W, EPwr) Y N
23 23 146.780 146.180 UTCO3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Provo / Salt Lake K7UVA UVARC Autopatch, Link to Lehi 448.200 N N
24 24 147.280 147.880 UTCO4 Tone 141.3 Wasatch F Provo - Provo K7UCS UTCOARES Link to Provo 449.675, (120w, EPwr) Y N
25 25 449.975 444.975 UTCO10 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F Provo - Lake Mtn (W of Lehi) K7UCS UTCOARES South End  (300W, EPwr) Y N
26 26 147.080 147.680 SINBAD Tone 77.0 Wasatch F Provo WX7Y Sinbad SDARC Link Sinbad 147.320 (EPwr) N N
27 27 146.980 146.380 TOOELE None West - Tooele W7EO TCARES Autopatch, Link to Tooele 145.390 N N
28 28 147.200 147.800 WENDO Tone 100.0 West - Wendover W7EO TCARES Link to Tooele 146.980 N N
29 29 145.390 144.790 WEST Tone 100.0 West - Vernon Way (W of UT Lake) W7EO TCARES Autopatch, IRLP, Link to Tooele 146.980 N N
31 31 146.700 146.100 EOC_1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KC7IIB SLCOARES EOC 1 (EPwr) Y N
32 32 448.450 443.450 EOC_2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K6TUG SLCOARES EOC 2 Red Cross (EPwr) Y N
33 33 449.900 444.900 EOC_3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake Assigned SLCOARES Alternate Message Handling N
34 34 223.940 223.340 EOC_4 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake Assigned SLCOARES EOC 4 SLC ARES Alternate Mobile N
35 35 147.540 147.540 EOC_5 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex SLCOARES EOC 5 Y N
36 36 145.530 145.530 EOC_6 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex SLCOARES EOC 6 Y N
38 38 145.450 144.850 ERC_1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7UAH LDS Welfare Square & ERC  1 (30W, EPwr) Y N
39 39 146.960 146.360 ERC_2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F North - Layton (S of Ogden) K7MLA SLCOARES ERC 2 Tactical Net N N
40 40 147.020 147.620 ERC_3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South - Payson K7MLA UTCOARES ERC 3 Storehouse Tac Net (Autopatch) N N
41 41 448.425 443.425 ERC_4 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WD7SL SLCOARES ERC 4 Tactical Net N N
42 42 145.690 145.690 ERC_5 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex MARA Simplex backup Y N
43 43 145.310 145.310 ERC_6 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex MARA Simplex backup Y N
44 44 145.670 145.670 ERC_7 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex MARA Simplex backup Y N
46 46 448.875 443.875 ERCLEH Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Lehi WB7RPF ERC Lehi LDS Bishop's Storehouse N N
48 48 147.520 147.520 ERCSAN None Wasatch F SLC - Sandy Simplex ERC Sandy LDS Bishop's Storehouse Y N
49 49 449.725 444.725 ERCSLC Tone 151.4 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7UAH ERC SLC LDS Bishop's Storehouse (EPwr) Y N
51 51 447.125 442.125 H+MVH Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South - Payson K7UCA Mountain View Hospital UTCOARES (120 Watts, EPwr) Y N
52 52 447.275 442.275 H+TIMP Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Orem K7UCA Timpanogos Hospital UTCOARES (120 Watts, EPwr) Y N
53 53 146.740 146.140 H+UU Tone 114.8 WasatchF SLC-Salt Lake KD7NX U of U Hospital N N
54 54 448.100 443.100 H+UU Tone 114.8 Wasatch F SLC - U of U Hospital KD7NX U of U Hospital, IRLP N N
55 55 448.550 443.550 H+WV Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7IHC IHC Hospital West Valley LP (256W) N N
57 57 447.250 442.250 HOSP1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KF7JRA SLCOARES Hospital Net 1 N
58 58 146.840 146.240 HOSP2 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake N7PCE SLCOARES Hospital Net 2  (100W) N N
59 59 447.025 442.025 HOSP3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W0HU SLCOARES Alternate Message Handling N N
60 60 224.780 223.180 HOSP4 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KDOJ Jordan Valley Hospital N
61 61 146.420 146.420 HOSP5 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex SLCOARES Hospital Net 5 Y N
62 62 146.500 146.500 HOSP6 None Wasatch F SLC - Draper  Simplex SLCOARES Hospital Net 6 & Stake Y N
63 63 145.190 144.590 HOSP7 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7IHC IHC Hospital Repeater (100W) N N
64 64 449.850 444.850 HOSP8 None Wasatch F Provo - Provo WA7FFM UVRMC Hospital N N
65 65 448.400 443.400 HOSP9 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7IHC IHC Hospital N N
67 67 146.620 146.020 RES_1 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7SP SLCOARES ARES Res Net 1  (Link to Brighton, EPwr) Y N
68 68 146.880 146.280 RES_2 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES, SLCC, Primary (100W, EPwr) Y N
69 69 147.460 147.460 RES_3 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex SLCOARES RES 3 Y N
70 70 146.500 146.500 RES_4 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex SLCOARES RES 4 Y Y 911
72 72 146.520 146.520 NAT146 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex Calling Freq Simplex National Calling Frequency Y N
73 73 446.000 446.000 NAT446 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex Calling Freq Simplex National Calling Frequency Y N
75 75 144.390 144.390 APRS None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex National APRS Y N
76 76 144.990 144.990 TCPIC None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex TCP/IP Rural Wasatch Y N
77 77 147.400 147.400 RACES None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex RACES (Simplex) Y N
78 78 147.600 147.600 SLCSIM None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex UDXA Y N
79 79 447.525 442.525 SLCNWS Tone 107.2 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K2NWS Linked to National Weather Service, IRLP N N
81 81 145.710 145.710 STATE1 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex RMRA (Rocky Mtn Radio Assn) Gateway Freq Y N
82 82 447.800 447.800 STATE2 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex Statewide Y N
83 83 447.850 447.850 STATE3 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex Statewide Y N
85 85 448.000 443.000 TRAL1 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7SLC SLCOARES Trailer (Portable) N N
86 86 145.410 144.810 TRAL2 Tone 100.0 Statewide - Statewide W7DES Non-Protected, Shared, Portable N N
87 87 145.410 144.810 TRAL3 None Statewide - Statewide Shared Non-Protected, Shared, Portable Y N
88 88 447.175 442.175 TRAL4 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7SAR Portable N N
89 89 447.575 442.575 TRAL5 None Statewide - Statewide WA7GTU Statewide Events (Portable) N N
90 90 449.250 444.250 TRAL6 Tone 100.0 Statewide - Statewide W7DES Shared Non-Protected Frequency N N
91 91 449.250 444.250 TRAL7 None Statewide - Statewide Shared Non Protected, Shared, Portable N
93 93 154.905 154.905 UHP1 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex UHP [LISTEN ONLY] Y Y
94 94 155.505 155.505 UHP2 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex UHP [LISTEN ONLY] Y Y
95 95 155.745 155.745 UHP3 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex UHP [LISTEN ONLY] Y Y
97 97 145.150 144.550 DSTAR1 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KO7SLC IHC Hospital Murray (D-Star Internet Module C) N N
98 98 447.950 442.950 DSTAR2 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KO7SLC IHC Hospital Murray (D-Star Internet Link Mod B) N N
99 99 145.125 144.525 DSTAR3 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KF6RAL D-Star  (100W) N N
100 100 448.075 443.075 DSTAR4 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KF6RAL D-Star N N
102 102 145.050 145.050 PAC1 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex Packet SLCOARES Salt Lake County (EPwr) Y N
103 103 145.010 145.010 PAC2 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex Packet SLCOARES Outside SLC (EPwr) Y N
104 104 144.910 144.910 PAC3 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex Packet Rural Wasatch Font (AZ 25) Y N
105 105 144.950 144.950 PAC4 None Wasatch F SLC Simplex - Salt Lake Simplex Packet SL County Y N
106 106 144.970 144.970 PAC5 None Wasatch F North - Ogden Simplex Packet Davis County Y N
107 107 145.030 145.030 PAC6 None Wasatch F Provo - Provo Simplex Packet UT County Y N
108 108 145.070 145.070 PAC7 None Wasatch F North - Ogden Simplex Packet Davis County Y N
109 109 145.090 145.090 PAC8 None West - Tooele Simplex Packet Tooele County Y N
111 111 438.200 438.200 SAFE01 None Wasatch F SLC - Alta Town Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
112 112 438.150 438.150 SAFE02 None Wasatch F SLC - Alta Town Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
113 113 438.150 438.150 SAFE03 None Wasatch F SLC - Big Cottonwood Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
114 114 438.100 438.100 SAFE04 None Wasatch F SLC - Bluffdale City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
115 115 438.125 433.125 SAFE05 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Bluffdale City Assigned disaster frequency N
116 116 438.150 438.150 SAFE06 None Wasatch F SLC - Copperton Metro Township Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
117 117 145.550 145.550 SAFE07 None Wasatch F SLC - Cottonwood Heights City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
118 118 448.050 443.050 SAFE08 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Cottonwood Heights City K7CSW Assigned disaster frequency N
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Utah Repeaters Sorted By SLCC Standard Load
(Closed Repeaters Separated)

7 1 146.880 146.280 SLCC_A Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <PRIMARY ARES CHECK IN> Y N
119 119 447.100 442.100 SAFE09 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Draper City KG7EGM Assigned disaster frequency N
120 120 447.100 447.100 SAFE10 None Wasatch F SLC - Draper City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
121 121 147.500 147.500 SAFE11 None Wasatch F SLC - Emigration Metro Canyon Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
122 122 448.525 443.525 SAFE12 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Emigration Metro Canyon K7XRD Assigned disaster frequency N
123 123 438.150 438.150 SAFE13 None Wasatch F SLC - Granite Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
124 124 449.250 444.250 SAFE14 Tone 118.8 Wasatch F SLC - Herriman City KC1F Assigned disaster frequency N
125 125 146.460 146.460 SAFE15 None Wasatch F SLC - Herriman City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
126 126 146.480 146.480 SAFE16 None Wasatch F SLC - Holladay City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
127 127 146.580 146.580 SAFE17 None Wasatch F SLC - Kearns Metro Township Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
128 128 146.500 146.500 SAFE18 None Wasatch F SLC - Magna Metro Township Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
129 129 145.790 145.790 SAFE19 None Wasatch F SLC - Midvale City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
130 130 439.200 439.200 SAFE20 None Wasatch F SLC - Millcreek City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
131 131 147.600 147.600 SAFE21 None Wasatch F SLC - Murray City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
132 132 438.150 438.150 SAFE22 None Wasatch F SLC - Parley's Canyon Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
133 133 145.710 145.710 SAFE23 None Wasatch F SLC - Riverton City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
134 134 147.500 147.500 SAFE24 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
135 135 448.525 443.525 SAFE25 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake City K7XRD Assigned disaster frequency N
136 136 438.925 438.925 SAFE26 None Wasatch F SLC - Sandy City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
137 137 147.140 146.540 SAFE27 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Sandy City Assigned disaster frequency N
138 138 438.925 438.925 SAFE28 None Wasatch F SLC - Sandy Hills Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
139 139 147.140 146.540 SAFE29 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Sandy Hills Assigned disaster frequency N
140 140 447.900 442.900 SAFE30 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F SLC - South Jordan City WD7SL Assigned disaster frequency N
141 141 145.510 145.510 SAFE31 None Wasatch F SLC - South Jordan City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
142 142 447.700 442.700 SAFE32 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - South Salt Lake City KF7YXL Assigned disaster frequency N
143 143 439.150 439.150 SAFE33 None Wasatch F SLC - South Salt Lake City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
144 144 438.150 438.150 SAFE34 None Wasatch F SLC - Southwest Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
145 145 146.940 146.340 SAFE35 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - Taylorsville City WA7VHF Assigned disaster frequency N
146 146 146.420 146.420 SAFE36 None Wasatch F SLC - Taylorsville City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
147 147 145.730 145.730 SAFE37 None Wasatch F SLC - West Jordan City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
148 148 147.580 147.580 SAFE38 None Wasatch F SLC - West Valley City Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
149 149 438.925 438.925 SAFE39 None Wasatch F SLC - White City Metro Township Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
150 150 147.140 146.540 SAFE40 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - White City Metro Township Assigned disaster frequency N
151 151 438.925 438.925 SAFE41 None Wasatch F SLC - Willow Canyon Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
152 152 147.140 146.540 SAFE42 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Willow Canyon Assigned disaster frequency N
153 153 438.925 438.925 SAFE43 None Wasatch F SLC - Willow Creek Simplex Assigned disaster frequency Y N
154 154 147.140 146.540 SAFE44 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F SLC - Willow Creek Assigned disaster frequency N

145.188 144.588 SLC3 None Wasatch F SLC  - Not Northern Utah D-Star <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
145.200 144.600 SLC4 None Wasatch F SLC  - Not Northern Utah D-Star <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
145.210 144.610 CAPITOL2 None Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake AA7JR UVHFS Autopatch <<CLOSED>> N N
145.213 144.613 SLC5 None Wasatch F SLC  - Not Northern Utah D-Star <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
145.370 144.770 ERCMAG None Wasatch F SLC - Magna K7MLA <<Shut Down>> Previous ERC Magna LDS Storehouse Freq N N
145.410 144.810 SLC2 None Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake KE7GHK SNP <<CLOSED>> N N  
433.600 423.600 NELSN4 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake - Nelson Peak WA7GIE <<CLOSED>> N N
447.000 442.000 DRAP7 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - Draper KE7QGT Draper City (Portable) {Missing} N N
447.075 442.075 WPOINT None Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake - West Point W7WPC <<CLOSED>> Internet E401462 N N
447.225 442.225 MURRY2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake - Murray WA7VHF <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
447.375 442.375 DRAP9 None Wasatch F SLC - Draper (Portable) AA7XY Draper City (Portable) {Missing} N N
447.500 442.500 ENSGN8 Tone 103.5 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake N6DVZ <<Not open yet.>> For future operations. N N
447.575 442.575 KERNS1 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F SLC  - Kearns (W of Taylorsville) K7LNP <<CLOSED>> N N
447.875 442.875 SANDY2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake - Sandy KA7EGC <<Down>> Link to American Fork 449.175 N N
447.938 442.938 ENSGN9 None Wasatch F SLC - Ensign Peak N6DVZ DMR-Utah <<CLOSED>> N N
447.963 442.963 BUTTR2 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake W7XDX <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
448.000 443.000 CAPITOL1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake W7DES <<CLOSED>> N N
448.375 443.375 SANDY3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake - Sandy W7ROY <<CLOSED>> N N
448.825 443.825 MURRY3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake - Murray WA7VHF UVHFS <<CLOSED>> N N
449.025 444.025 FARNS09 Tone 146.2 Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake WA7X <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. Y N
449.100 444.100 FARNS06 Tone 146.2 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7X <<Currently Offline>> YOUARK Autopatch Y N

3 146.500 146.500 STAKE None Wasatch F SLC - Draper  N/A SLCOARES Hospital Net 6 N N
147.060 147.660 UTCAP None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7CEM UVHFS N N
147.380 147.980 NELSN1 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7GIE DSTAR N N

5 447.100 442.100 DRAP1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Draper KG7EGM Draper Ham Radio Association (EPwr) Y N
6 447.100 447.100 DRAP2 None Wasatch F SLC - Draper  Simplex Draper Ham Radio Association - Backup Y N

447.625 442.625 SANDY1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake - Sandy KG7FMP N N
447.750 442.750 WJORD2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - West Jordan (SL Valley) WD7P N N
448.050 443.050 SLCARC Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7CSW SLPEAKARC N N
448.125 443.125 MURRY1 None 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Murray N7HIW Closed Autopatch N N
448.175 443.175 ENSGN4 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake N7HIW N N
448.350 443.350 DRAP8 None Wasatch F SLC - Draper N7GAD Y N
448.525 443.525 ENSGN5 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7XRD SLCARC N N
448.725 443.725 NELSN2 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7GIE DSTAR N N
449.250 444.250 HERIMN Tone 118.8 Wasatch F SLC - Herriman KC1F SNP N N
449.250 444.250 RIVER5 None Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake - Riverton K7MLA SNP N N
449.275 444.275 ENSGN6 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake K7OJU Internet Link I3407 N N
449.300 444.300 TRAL9 None Wasatch F SLC  - Salt Lake K7DOU SLC Portable N N
449.400 444.400 ENSGN7 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Ensign Peak K7JL (100W EPwr) Y N
449.425 444.425 NELSN3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake WA7GIE  Internet I5620 No Epwr, Links Provo 449.475, Wendover 449.550 (200W N N
449.750 444.750 SLC6 None 151.4 Wasatch F SLC - Salt Lake KA7OEI (EPwr) N N

1 467.563 467.563 WARD None Corner Canyon 8th Ward FRS (FRS Ch 8 Listen Only) Simplex FRS Y N
145.470 144.870 OREM2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo  - Orem KB7M <<CLOSED>> N N
447.325 442.325 SPRIN2 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F Provo  - Springville N7KYY <<CLOSED>> Y N
447.425 442.425 PROVO1 None Wasatch F Provo  - Provo N7EVC <<CLOSED>> N N
447.600 442.600 LEHI1 Tone 162.2 Wasatch F Provo  - Lehi KD7RBR <<CLOSED>> N N
447.975 442.975 PROVO2 None Wasatch F Provo  - Provo NT3ST D-Star <<CLOSED>> N N
448.200 443.200 UTCO7 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo  - Lehi K7UVA UVARC Link 146.780 <<CLOSED>> N N
448.225 443.225 AF2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo  - American Fork Canyon K6GEK <<CLOSED>> N N
449.825 444.825 PROVO5 Tone 167.9 Wasatch F Provo  - Provo KB7YOT <<CLOSED>> N N
145.330 144.730 BYU1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - BYU Campus N7BYU KI7TD Closed Autopatch Internet E96806, DSTAR N N
146.760 146.160 UTCO2 None Wasatch F Provo - Provo W7SP UARC Closed Autopatch, Internet Link I3352  (EPwr) Y N
147.220 147.820 EDGEM None Wasatch F Provo - Provo Edgemont KR7D KR7D Autopatch, Link 145.250 N N
447.050 442.050 SARSP1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Saratoga Springs North End Utah Lake) KC7WST Internet I3205 N N
447.475 442.475 SPRIN1 Tone 186.2 Wasatch F Provo - Springville WD7N N N
447.675 442.675 SARSP2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Sarotoga Springs (North End Utah Lake) KF7RCZ  N N
448.200 443.200 UTCO6 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F Provo - Lehi KB7M Used by UTCOARES Link 224.560 N N
448.325 443.325 PROVO3 Tone 103.5 Wasatch F Provo - Lake Mtn (W of Lehi S End) K7UCS Utah County Am Radio Emg Service (120W, EPwr) N
448.900 443.900 PROVO4 None Wasatch F Provo - Provo KF7OY (Portable) N N
449.075 444.075 BYU2 Tone 167.9 Wasatch F Provo - Provo BYU N7BYU KI7TD N N
449.175 444.175 AF1 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F Provo - American Fork KA7EGC Internet Link I3065 N N
449.200 444.200 UTCO8 None Wasatch F Provo  - Provo WA7FFM (EPwr) Y N
449.325 444.325 PG2 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F Provo - Pleasant Grove (Portable) N7UEO N N
449.475 444.475 UTCO9 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F Provo - Provo / Salt Lake WA7GIE Link To Nelson Peak 449.425, Internet I5620 N N
449.575 444.575 OREM1 None Wasatch F Provo - Orem N7FOC UTCOARES (Portable) N N
449.775 444.775 PG3 None Wasatch F Provo - Pleasant Grove K8BKT N N
447.000 442.000 PAYSN3 None Wasatch F South  - Payson NV7V <<CLOSED>> N N
447.075 442.075 SALEM2 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F South  - Woodland Hills (E of Payson) N7FQ <<CLOSED>> N N
447.400 442.400 SPANIS Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South  - Spanish Fork K7DSN <<CLOSED>> N N
448.025 443.025 PAYSN4 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F South  - Payson KB7M <<CLOSED>> N N
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Utah Repeaters Sorted By SLCC Standard Load
(Closed Repeaters Separated)

7 1 146.880 146.280 SLCC_A Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <PRIMARY ARES CHECK IN> Y N
448.250 443.250 PAYSN5 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South  - Payson N6QWU <<CLOSED>> N N
449.800 444.800 WODLH2 None Wasatch F South  - Woodland Hills (E of Payson) KC7WSU DMR-Utah <<CLOSED>> N N
145.270 144.670 NEPHI1 Tone 103.5 Wasatch F South - Levan Peak (SE of Nephi) K7JL Intertie UVHFS Y N
146.800 146.200 MAPLET Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South - Mapleton N6EZO N N
147.400 147.400 PAYSN2 None Wasatch F South - Payson NV7V (Simplex Repeater) N N
447.300 442.300 WODLH1 Tone 77.0 Wasatch F South - Woodland Hills (E of Payson) WB7RPF N N
447.725 442.725 WJORD3 Tone 167.9 Wasatch F South - Highland  (W of Lehi) KX7VC N N
448.950 443.950 PAYSN6 None Wasatch F South  - Payson WA7FFM N N
449.225 444.225 PAYSN1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F South - Payson (Portable) K7MLA ERRS (EPwr) Y N
449.250 444.250 SALEM1 Tone 88.5 Wasatch F South - Salem W7TTK N N
449.700 444.700 CEDRFT1 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F South - Cedar Fort (W of Lehi) KO7R (EPwr) Y N
145.163 144.563 MORSAR None Wasatch F M  - Morgan (E of Ogden I84) KM7ARC <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
147.380 147.980 COALV2 None Wasatch F M - Coalville (N of Park City) WB7TSQ <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
447.600 442.600 EDEN None Wasatch F M  - Eden (E of Ogden) KJ7YE <<CLOSED>> N N
447.963 442.963 MORSAR None Wasatch F M - Morgan (E of Ogden I84) KM7ARC <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
145.250 144.650 SUNDAN Tone 210.9 Wasatch F M - Sundance K7UVA N N
145.270 144.670 BRIGT1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F M - Brighton (Not for SLC) K7JL Intertie Y N
146.620 146.020 BRIGT2 None Wasatch F M - Brighton W7SP UARC Link to Farnsworth Peak 146.620 N N
146.860 146.260 EVANS1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F M - WY - Evanston WY K7JL Intertie Link  to Snowbird 147.180 N N
147.140 147.740 BUTTR1 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F M - Salt Lake / Park City K7MLA  Link to Coalville (N of Park City) 147.240 Y N
147.180 147.780 SBIRD Tone 100.0 Wasatch F M - Snowbird K7JL Intertie Link to Farnsworth Peak 147.120 Y N
147.240 147.840 COALV1 Tone 136.5 Wasatch F M - Coalville N of Park City K7HEN Link to Butterfield (SLC) 147.140 Autopatch, Link 147.160 N N
147.360 147.960 PC1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F M - Coalville (N of Park City) WA7GIE Y N
447.500 442.500 PC2 None Wasatch F M - Park City NZ6Z Y N
448.475 443.475 PC3 None Wasatch F M - Park City KB7HAF N N
448.900 443.900 COALV3 None Wasatch F M - Coalville (N of Park City) WB7TSQ N N
449.525 444.525 BRIGT3 Tone 131.8 Wasatch F M - Brighton K7JL Link to Midway 147.200 N N
449.950 444.950 MIDWAY None Wasatch F M - Midway N7ZOI N N
145.113 144.513 OGDEN01 None Wasatch F North  - Ogden KE7EGG <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N Y
145.250 144.650 WSU1 None Wasatch F North  - Ogden KE7FO <<CLOSED>> N N
145.410 144.810 OGDEN02 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North  - Ogden WB7TSQ SNP <<CLOSED>> N N
147.260 147.860 PROM3 Tone 103.5 Wasatch F North  - Ogden AC7O BARC Closed Autopatch, Link 449.625 <<CLOSED>> N N
147.380 147.980 OGDEN10 None Wasatch F North  - Ogden WB7TSQ <<CLOSED>> N N
447.150 442.150 CLERF2 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F North  - Clearfield (S of Ogden) KR7K <<CLOSED>> N N
447.325 442.325 CLERF3 Tone 118.8 Wasatch F North  - Clearfield (S of Ogden) W7UTA <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
447.650 442.650 BOUNT2 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North  - Bountiful K7DAV <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. Y N
447.950 442.950 OGDEN11 None Wasatch F North  - Ogden KE7EGG D-Star <<CLOSED>> N Y
447.975 442.975 KAYS2 None Wasatch F North - Kaysville (S of Ogden) K7DAV <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
448.275 443.275 OGDEN12 Tone 107.2 Wasatch F North  - Ogden WB7TSQ <<CLOSED>> N N
449.350 444.350 BOUNT4 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North  - Bountiful KC7RAF <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. Y N
145.290 144.690 BRIGCY1 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Brigham City / Thiokol K7UB GSARC Link 448.300 Y N
145.490 144.890 PROM1 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden K7HEN ARI Autopatch, Link to Huntsville 146.680 N N
146.680 146.080 OGDEN03 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Huntsville (E of Ogden I84) N7JSQ ARI Autopatch, Link to Promentory Point 145.490 N N
146.820 146.220 OGDEN04 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden W7SU UVHFS DARC N N
146.900 146.300 OGDEN05 None Wasatch F North - Ogden W7SU UVHFS/OARC Autopatch N N
146.920 146.320 PROM2 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden / Promentory N7TOP Link to Promentory/Ogden 449.775 N N
147.040 147.640 ANTEL1 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Antelope Island K7DAV UVHFS DARC Closed Autopatch Y Y
147.100 147.700 OGDEN06 None 123.0 Wasatch F North - Morgan (E of Ogden I84) KB7ZCL N N
447.050 442.050 LAYTN1 Tone 114.8 Wasatch F North - Layton (S of Ogden) AH2S Autopatch N N
447.200 442.200 ANTEL2 Tone 127.3 Wasatch F North - Antelope Island K7DAV DCARC N N
447.350 442.350 PROM4 None Wasatch F North - Promentory WA7KMF Mot DMR Internet CCI N N
447.375 442.375 BOUNT1 None Wasatch F North - Bountiful KC7RAF Mot DMR   New repeater with conditional status N
448.575 443.575 OGDEN07 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden W7SU OARC N N
448.600 443.600 OGDEN08 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden W7SU OARC N N
448.775 443.775 OGDEN09 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Promentory N7TOP Link to Promentory/Ogden 449.775 N N
449.075 444.075 OGDEN13 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Ogden W7RSS N N
449.250 444.250 LAYTN2 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F North - Layton (S of Ogden) AI7J SNP N N
449.600 444.600 KAYS3 Tone 136.5 Wasatch F North  - Ogden AI7J N N
449.700 444.700 KAYS1 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F North - Kaysville (S of Ogden) K7DOU DCARC N N
449.775 444.775 WHAVEN None Wasatch F North - West Haven (W of Ogden) N7TOP Link to Idaho Border 447.775 N N
449.875 444.875 LAYTN3 None  Wasatch F North  - Layton (S of Ogden) K7DAV DCARC N N
449.925 444.925 BOUNT3 Tone 100.0 Wasatch F North - Bountiful K7DAV DCARC (EPwr) Y N
449.950 444.950 CLERF1 Tone 123.0 Wasatch F North - Clearfield (S of Ogden) NJ7J Internet Link I3876 N N
147.220 147.820 THIKL2 Tone 123.0 West - Fielding-Riverside-Thiokol K7UB GSARC <<CLOSED>> N N
145.350 144.750 TOOEL1 None West - Delle (Near Bonneville) K7HK BLM N N
145.430 144.830 THIKL1 Tone 123.0 West - ATK Plant 3 (W of SLC) K7UB GSARC Autopatch, Link to Thiokol Blue Springs 448.300 Y N
147.260 147.860 DELTA1 None West - Hinckley (W of Delta) N7WPF N N
147.300 147.900 TOOEL3 Tone 100.0 West - Tooele W7EO N N
147.380 147.980 DELTA2 Tone 203.5 West - Delta KB7WQD N N
448.300 443.300 THIKL3 Tone 123.0 West - ATK Plant 3 (W of SLC) K7UB GSARC Autopatch, Link to Thiokol Blue Springs 145.430 N N
449.250 444.250 EAGLEM Tone 110.9 West - Eagle Mountain (W of Utah Lake) WD7N N N
449.350 444.350 TOOEL4 Tone 100.0 West - Tooele W7EO N N
449.550 444.550 WENDO2 Tone 123.0 West - Wendover / SLC WA7GIE Link Nelson Peak (SLC) 449.425 N N
449.950 444.950 VERNON Tone 100.0 West - Vernon (W of UT Lake) W7EO TCARES N N
145.150 144.550 LOGN_ None North Central  - Logan AC7O <<CLOSED>> N N
147.320 147.920 LOGN07 Tone 88.5 North Central  - Logan KA7FAP <<CLOSED>> N N
447.000 442.000 LOGN13 None North Central  - Logan NU7TS DMR-Utah <<CLOSED>> N N
447.950 442.950 LOGN10 None North Central  - Paradise (South of Logan) KF7VJO D-Star <<CLOSED>> Y N
447.975 442.975 LOGN11 None North Central  - Logan AC7O D-Star <<CLOSED>> N N
448.925 443.925 MENDON None 100.0 North Central - Mendon (W of Logan) N7PKI <<CLOSED>> N N
145.310 144.710 REDSPR Tone 103.5 North Central - Red Spur  (E of Logan) WA7KMF BARC Closed Autopatch Link to Logan 449.625 N N
145.410 144.810 LOGAN01 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan AC7O BARC N N
145.470 144.870 POWDR1 Tone 123.0 North Central - Powder Mountain (E of Ogden) KC7SUM N N
146.640 146.040 LOGN02 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan WA7MXZ BARC Autopatch N N
146.720 146.120 LOGN14 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan AC7O BARC UVHFS Closed Autopatch, Link 449.625 N N
147.020 147.620 BEARL1 Tone 100.0 North Central - Bear Lake K7OGM Intertie Link to Snowbird 147.180 N N
147.120 147.720 BEARL2 Tone 123.0 North Central - Idaho - Montpelier (N of Bear Lake) AG7BL K7OGM N N
147.200 147.800 CLARKS Tone 103.5 North Central - Clarkston (NW of Logan) AC7O BARC Link 146.720 Internet Link I3381 Y N
147.240 147.840 LOGN03 Tone 79.7 North Central - Logan N7RRZ Bridgerland Link to Logan 449.325 N
147.380 147.980 BEARL3 Tone 100.0 North Central - Idaho - Montpelier (N of Bear Lake) AC7TJ N N
147.860 144.710 LOGN08 None 71.0 North Central - Logan AC7O BARC (Portable) N N
447.375 442.375 LOGN09 None North Central - Logan AC7JT N N
447.775 442.775 POWDR2 Tone 123.0 North Central - Powder Mountain (E of Ogden) N7TOP Promentory Link to Ogden 449.775 N N
448.200 443.200 FISHH1 Tone 100.0 North Central - Idaho - Fish Haven (By Bear Lake) K7OGM N N
448.450 443.450 BEARL4 Tone 123.0 North Central - Bear Lake K7OGM  N N
449.250 444.250 LOGN04 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan AC7II SNP N N
449.300 444.300 LOGN05 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan W7BOZ Internet Link I7576, E558836, IRLP N N
449.325 444.325 LOGN06 Tone 156.7 North Central - Logan N7RRZ (680W) N N
449.575 444.575 WELSV1 None North Central - Wellsville (SW of Logan) NU7TS BARC (200W) N N
449.625 444.625 LOGN15 Tone 103.5 North Central - Logan AC7O BARC Closed Autopatch Link 146.720 N N
449.650 444.650 LOGN12 Tone 100.0 North Central - Logan AC7II Intertie N N
449.700 444.700 BEARL5 Tone 100.0 North Central - Bear Lake K7OGM N N
449.800 444.800 WELSV2 Tone 103.5 North Central - Mantua (Wellsville SW of Logan) WA7KMF BARC N N
145.175 144.575 RIVER1 None North Border  - North of Tremonton N7RDS <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
448.750 443.750 PRESTN Tone 88.5 North Border on HW91 - Idaho - Preston ID (W of Bear Lake) KE7EYY <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
448.950 443.950 MALAD2 Tone 77.0 North Border I15- Idaho - Malad (N of Tremonton) KD5IDE <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
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Utah Repeaters Sorted By SLCC Standard Load
(Closed Repeaters Separated)

7 1 146.880 146.280 SLCC_A Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <PRIMARY ARES CHECK IN> Y N
147.450 147.450 MALAD1 None North Border I15- Idaho - Malad (N of Tremonton) WA7FDR Intertie N N
447.125 442.125 RIVER2 None North Border - Riverside (N of Tremonton) NU7TS DMR-Utah N N
447.925 442.925 RIVER3 None North Border - North of Tremonton N7RDS DSTAR <<CLOSED>> N N
449.575 444.575 RIVER4 None North Border - Riverside (N of Tremonton) WA7KMF BARC Link to Logan 449.800 N N
145.490 144.890 DUCNE1 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Myton E of Duchesne W7BAR Sinbad W7BYU Autopatch, Link to Sinbad Hub 147.320 N N
146.740 146.140 DUCNE2 Tone 100.0 Northeast - Altamont (By Duchesne) WB7CBS Autopatch N N
146.920 146.320 ROSVLT Tone 136.5 Northeast - Roosevelt (E of Duchesne) W7BYU Y N
147.040 147.640 VERNL1 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Vernal (W of Duchesne) W7BAR Sinbad BARC Link to Sinbad Hub 147.320 Y N
147.100 147.700 VERNL2 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Vernal (W of Duchesne) W7BAR BARC Autopatch Y N
147.260 147.860 DUCNE3 None Northeast - Duchesne N7PQD BARC N N
147.280 147.880 ALTAM2 Tone 107.2 Northeast - Altamont (By Duchesne) AD7ZW  Internet Link I3205 E458414 N N
147.340 147.940 VERNL3 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Vernal (W of Duchesne) KK7EX N N
449.700 444.700 VERNL4 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Vernal (W of Duchesne) W7BYU W7BYU,  Internet Link I7705 (180W) Y N
449.900 444.900 VERNL5 Tone 136.5 Northeast - Vernal (W of Duchesne) W7BAR BARC Uintah County EOC (120W, EPwr) N N
145.270 144.670 BURLEY Tone 100.0 Idaho - Burley WA7FDR Intertie N N
145.330 144.730 BURLY1 Tone 123.0 Idaho - MT Harrison  (S of Burley) K7ACA N N
146.800 146.200 LAVA1 Tone 88.5 Idaho - Lava Hot Springs (S of Pocatello) AE7TA BARC Autopatch N N
146.850 146.250 IDFAL1 Tone 100.0 Idaho - By Craters of the Moon & Howe WB7RUG Intertie N
147.000 146.400 BURLY2 Tone 100.0 Idaho - Burley KC7SNN N N
449.200 444.200 BURLY3 None Idaho - Burley WA7UHW N N
449.375 444.375 LAVA2 Tone 88.5 Idaho - Lava Hot Springs (S of Pocatello) AE7TA Linked to BARC N N
447.325 442.325 PRICE08 Tone 114.8 Price  - Indian Canyon (By Duchesne) N7KYY <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
448.075 443.075 CASDLE3 None Price  - Castledale (E of Manti) K2NWS D-Star <<CLOSED>> N N
145.175 144.575 PRICE07 None Price - Sunnyside (E of Canyonlands) K7SDC SDARC Closed Autopatch N N
145.310 144.710 PRICE01 Tone 88.5 Price - Scofield (E of Fairview, NW of Price) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
145.410 144.810 PRICE02 None Price - Carbon County KA7LEG N N
147.060 147.660 HORNM1 Tone 88.5 Price - Castledale (E of Manti) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
147.080 147.680 PRICE03 Tone 88.5 Price - Scofield (E of Fairview, NW of Price) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
147.140 147.740 CASDLE1 Tone 88.5 Price - Castledale (No tone?) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
147.200 147.800 PRICE04 Tone 88.5 Price - Price K7GX Link to Internet I3270  E64264 N N
147.320 147.920 PRICE10 Tone 88.5 Price - Sunnyside (E of Canyonlands) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch N N
447.625 442.625 HORNM2 Tone 100.0 Price - Castledale (E of Manti) K7YI Linked to Cactus System N N
447.700 442.700 HORNM3 Tone 123.0 Price - Castledale (E of Manti) WX7Y Sinbad Unlinked, Closed Autopatch, Internet I3280 N N
448.300 443.300 PRICE05 Tone 88.5 Price - Price K7GX N N
448.550 443.550 CASDLE2 Tone 88.5 Price - Castledale (E of Manti) WX7Y N7QLO N N
449.050 444.050 PRICE09 Tone 88.5 Price - Sunnyside (E of Canyonlands) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
449.350 444.350 PRICE06 None Price - Price KA7LEG N N
449.025 444.025 FAIRVI None Skyline Central - Fairview (N of Mt Pleasant) WA7X <<CLOSED>> Y N
145.290 144.690 MANTI1 Tone 131.8 Skyline Central - Manti / Skyline WB7REL Autopatch Link to Ephraim 146.660 N Y 911
146.640 146.040 RICHFI1 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - Monroe (S of Richfield I70) W7JVN Link to Manti 146.720 N Y 911
146.660 146.060 EPHRA9 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - Ephraim / Richfield W7DHH Autopatch, Link 433.650 N Y 911
146.720 146.120 MANTI2 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - Indianola (East of Mt Nebo) WB7REL Skyline Autopatch Link 437.650 Internet Link I3576 N Y 911
146.720 146.120 SALIN1 Tone 131.8 Skyline Central - East Salina WB7REL Skyline Autopatch Link to Manti 448.275, Internet Link I3576 N Y 911
146.840 146.240 RICHFI2 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - Richfield WA7VHF Intertie  UVHFS Y N
146.860 146.260 RICHFI3 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - Richfield / Skyline WB7REL WB7REL Autopatch, Link 433.650, Internet Link I3576 N Y 911
147.100 147.700 BEEST1 Tone 100.0 Skyline Central - East of Holden N7GGN Closed Autopatch, Link 433.650 N N
447.150 442.150 SALIN2 None Skyline Central - Salina (S of Manti, E of Filmore) KD7YE WB7REL N N
447.350 442.350 GUNNI1 Tone 88.5 Skyline Central - Gunnison (SW of Manti) N7RVS N N
447.450 442.450 RICHFI4 Tone 114.8 Skyline Central - Richfield / Manti W7DHH Link 433.650, Internet Link I3576 N N
447.850 442.850 STERLI Tone 131.8 Skyline Central - Sterling (S of Ephraim) WB7REL N N
448.275 443.275 MANTI3 Tone 107.2 Skyline Central - Manti / Skyline WB7REL Autopatch, Link 433.650, Internet Link I3576 N N
449.250 444.250 SKYLINE Tone 131.8 Skyline Central - High Top, Fish Lake, Manti WB7REL Link to Manti 145.290 N N
449.300 444.300 BEEST2 Tone 88.5 Skyline Central - East of Holden WB7REL W7DHH DSTAR N N
449.750 444.750 MANTI4 Tone 131.8 Skyline Central - Manti / Skyline N7YFZ Closed Autopatch N N
146.720 146.120 KANAB1 Tone 100.0 South Middle - Kanab W7NRC Intertie Autopatch, Link to Mt W of Fishlake 447.450 N N
146.880 146.280 KANAB2 Tone 123.0 South Middle - Kanab W7NRC N N
146.960 146.360 PAGE1 Tone 100.0 South Middle - AZ   - Page W7WAC Intertie Link to Cedar City 146.800 N N
147.300 147.900 GC-NP3 Tone 100.0 South Middle - AZ - Jacob Lake (N of Grand Canyon) N7YSE Intertie Link to Cedar Breaks 146.800 N N
147.320 147.920 GC-NP1 None South Middle - AZ   - Grand Canyon (South Rim) WB6JAA N
147.360 147.960 KANAB3 None South Middle - Kanab WI7M  Internet E216167 N N
442.075 447.075 GC-NP2 Tone 100.0 South Middle - AZ   - Grand Canyon (South Rim) N7FHQ Northlink N
448.600 443.600 PAGE3 Tone 100.0 South Middle - AZ   - Page WA7VHF Intertie Link to Cedar City 146.800 N N
448.750 443.750 PAGE4 None South Middle - AZ - East of Page (S of Lake Powell) NA7DB N N
448.875 443.875 GC-NP4 Tone 100.0 South Middle - AZ   - Mount Eldon (N of Flagstaff AZ) W7ARA Intertie N
449.100 444.100 KANAB5 Tone 100.0 South Middle - Kanab N7YSE N N
449.850 444.850 KANAB4 None South Middle - Kanab W7NRC N N
449.925 444.925 PAGE5 None South Middle - AZ   - Page W7CWI LPARG N N
145.410 144.810 MXHAT2 Tone 100.0 Southeast  - Mexican Hat (SW of Bluff) KD7HLL <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
447.250 442.250 ABAJO3 None Southeast - Monticello (Well S of Moab) KB0YZI <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
146.610 146.010 ABAJO1 Tone 88.5 Southeast - Monticello (Well S of Moab) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
146.760 146.160 MOAB1 Tone 88.5 Southeast - Moab Henry Mountains K7QEQ Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
146.900 146.300 MOAB2 Tone 88.5 Southeast - Moab K7QEQ Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch,Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
147.080 147.680 MOAB3 Tone 136.5 Southeast - Hanksville (E of Capitol Reef) K7SDC Sinbad SDARC Closed Autopatch, Link to Sinbad 147.320 N N
447.100 442.100 ABAJO2 Tone 107.2 Southeast - Monticello (Well S of Moab) N0NHJ Linked to GMRA N N
449.900 444.900 MXHAT1 Tone 123.0 Southeast - Mexican Hat (SW of Bluff) KD7HLL N N
145.150 144.550 CEDAR_ None South West  - Cedar City WR7AAA D-Star <<CLOSED>> N N
447.950 442.950 CEDAR10 None South West  - Cedar City WR7AAA D-Star <<CLOSED>> N N
448.800 443.800 CEDAR07 Tone 100.0 South West  - Cedar City K7JH RCARC <<CLOSED>> N N
145.470 144.870 CEDAR01 None South West - Cedar City WV7H N N
146.760 146.160 CEDAR02 Tone 123.0 South West - Cedar City K7JH Closed Autopatch N N
146.980 146.380 CEDAR03 Tone 100.0 South West - Cedar City N7KM N N
147.060 147.660 CEDAR04 None South West - Cedar City Hospital N7AKK Cedar City Hospital N N
448.100 443.100 CEDAR05 None South West - Cedar City N7DZP N N
448.400 443.400 CEDAR06 Tone 100.0 South West - Cedar City WA7GTU N N
449.500 444.500 CEDAR08 Tone 100.0 South West - Cedar City WA7GTU N N
449.900 444.900 CEDAR09 Tone 100.0 South West - Cedar City WA7GTU Internet Link I3574, E193065 N N
449.925 444.925 CEDAR11 Tone 100.0 South West - Cedar City WA7GTU Internet Link N N
145.350 144.750 BRYCE1 Tone 123.0 South West M - Bryce Canyon W6DZL N N
146.680 146.080 SGNH Tone 100.0 South West M - New Harmony (W of Kolob) WA7GTU N N
146.740 146.140 FLATTOP Tone 100.0 South West M - Enterprise (W of Cedar City) NR7K N N
146.800 146.200 CBRKS1 Tone 100.0 South West M - Cedar Breaks WV7H Intertie Link to Frisco Peak 146.940 N N
146.940 146.340 BEVER1 Tone 100.0 South West M - Milford (NW of Beaver) WR7AAA Intertie Link to St. George 146.820 N N
147.160 147.760 DUTTON Tone 100.0 South West M - Panguitch (W of Bryce) N7NKK ERC Panguitch LDS Bishop's Storehouse N N
147.180 147.780 DUCKC1 Tone 127.3 South West M - Duck Creek (SE of Cedar City) N7SGV N N
449.550 444.550 WENDO3 Tone 100.0 South West M - Apple Valley (SE of Hurricane) KG7FOT N N
447.950 442.950 SG14 None South West SG  - Toquerville KF7YIX Washington Co DSTAR <<CLOSED>> N N
449.350 444.350 SG09 None South West SG  - St. George KI2U <<CLOSED>> N N
145.150 144.550 HURIC1 None South West SG - Toquerville KF7YIX DSTAR Washington Co N N
145.450 144.850 SG01 Tone 100.0 South West SG - Toquerville / St George KD7HUS N N
145.490 144.890 SG02 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George / Toquerville W7DRC UVHFS DARC Link to St. George 146.640 N N
146.640 146.040 SG03 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George / Toquerville W7DRC Autopatch, Link to St. George 145.490 N N
146.700 146.100 SG04 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George KA7STK Closed Autopatch N N
146.820 146.220 SG05 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George NR7K Intertie Link to Frisco Peak (W of Cove Fort) 146.940 N N
146.910 146.310 SG06 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George NR7K Y N
147.260 147.860 SG07 None South West SG - St. George K7SG  N N
147.340 147.940 ZION1 Tone 100.0 South West SG - Zions Park W7DRC New repeater with conditional status. N N
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Utah Repeaters Sorted By SLCC Standard Load
(Closed Repeaters Separated)

7 1 146.880 146.280 SLCC_A Tone 88.5 Wasatch F SLC - SLCC KDOJ SLCOARES RES 2 & SLCC <PRIMARY ARES CHECK IN> Y N
447.350 442.350 SG13 None South West SG - St. George W7CRC Mot DMR N N
448.725 443.725 SG08 None South West SG - St. George WB6TNP N N
449.325 444.325 SGSEEG None South West SG - Seegmiller (W of St George) NR7K N N
449.425 444.425 SG10 Tone 203.5 South West SG - St. George KA7STK Closed Autopatch, Internet Link I3310, E88660 N N
449.700 444.700 SG11 Tone 100.0 South West SG - St. George K7SG N N
449.750 444.750 SG12 Tone 123.0 South West SG - St. George W7AOR N7ARR (200W) N N
449.950 444.950 WEBHILL None South West SG - Webb Hill (by St George) NR7K  N N
145.170 144.570 BULL1 Tone 131.8 Southwest - Las Vegas W7GAA WARC N
145.250 145.650 CDCHL1 Tone 100.0 South West - AZ - Canyon de Chelly NE Corner of AZ (By Shiprock) KB5ITS Canyon de Chelley N
146.820 146.220 CDCHL2 Tone 100.0 South West - AZ - Canyon de Chelly NE Corner of AZ (By Shiprock) K5WXI Canyon De Chelley N
146.880 146.280 LV-NV1 Tone 100.0 South West - NV - Las Vegas (S of Fredonia NV) WA7HXO Intertie N
147.060 147.660 NELAFB Tone 100.0 South West - NV - Nellis AFB (By Las Vegas) KB7RIR Nellis RAC N N
147.180 147.680 LV-NV2 None South West - NV - Las Vegas  N7SGV DSTAR N N
448.950 443.950 BULL2 Tone 123.0 South West - AZ - Bullhead City (SE of Las Vegas) K7PFK N
449.275 444.275 HURIC2 Tone 110.9 South West - Hurricane Mesa (Above Toquerville) K5JCA N N
449.375 444.375 BULL3 Tone 123.0 South West - AZ - Bullhead City (SE of Las Vegas) K7REW N
449.975 444.975 BULL4 Tone 123.0 South West - AZ - Bullhead City (SE of Las Vegas) K7REW N
447.325 442.325 KEMRWY Tone 100.0 Wyoming - Kemmerer (W of Bear Lake HW 30) N7ERH <<CLOSED>> Conditional approval has run out. N N
146.670 146.070 RS-WY Tone 100.0 Wyoming - Rock Springs WY (W Green River on I80) N7RUG Intertie N N
145.230 144.630 WYELOW Tone 100.0 Yellowstone - West Yellowstone Intertie N
146.730 146.130 JACKS1 Tone 123.0 Yellowstone - WY - Jackson Hole (Top of Tram) W7TAR TARRA N
447.850 447.850 STATE5 None Statewide - Statewide Simplex N N
144.292 144.292 BEACON None Statewide - Ogden Beacon K7UV Beacon N N
144.299 144.299 BEACON None Skyline Central - Fairview Beacon (N of Mt Pleasant) WA7X Beacon N N
432.399 432.399 BEACON None Skyline Central - Fairview Beacon (N of Mt Pleasant) WA7X Beacon N N
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Purple = Temporary
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